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Report ID: MN_0219_2

Run Date: 01/15/26
MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

01/08/2026 - 01/14/2026
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Administration Eff Date Term Date

New
MAC
Price

Old
MAC
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%
Change

Addition PRAZOSIN HCL 5 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.15454 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ERGOCALCIFEROL
(VITAMIN D2)

1250 MCG CAPSULE ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.05503 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDROXYZINE PAMOATE 50 MG CAPSULE ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.06466 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOXAPINE SUCCINATE 50 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 1.69255 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LITHIUM CARBONATE 600 MG CAPSULE ORAL 08/26/2025 01/01/3000 0.19956 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 500 MG CAPSULE ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 0.42277 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CEPHALEXIN 500 MG CAPSULE ORAL 09/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.08651 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ACYCLOVIR 200 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.13515 0.00000 0.0%

Addition RAMIPRIL 1.25 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.11149 0.00000 0.0%

Addition RAMIPRIL 2.5 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.06049 0.00000 0.0%

Addition RAMIPRIL 5 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04007 0.00000 0.0%

Addition RAMIPRIL 10 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.07357 0.00000 0.0%

Addition NITROFURANTOIN
MONOHYD/M-CRYST

100 MG CAPSULE ORAL 05/06/2025 01/01/3000 0.23132 0.00000 0.0%

Addition GABAPENTIN 100 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.00954 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CEFIXIME 400 MG CAPSULE ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 11.08880 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 12.5 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.03069 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CEFDINIR 300 MG CAPSULE ORAL 11/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.33722 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CELECOXIB 200 MG CAPSULE ORAL 11/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.05032 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PROGESTERONE,
MICRONIZED

100 MG CAPSULE ORAL 11/25/2025 01/01/3000 0.17541 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition PROGESTERONE,
MICRONIZED

200 MG CAPSULE ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.36000 0.00000 0.0%

Addition BENZONATATE 200 MG CAPSULE ORAL 11/25/2025 01/01/3000 0.07595 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ZONISAMIDE 100 MG CAPSULE ORAL 12/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.12730 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DOXEPIN HCL 150 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.82933 0.00000 0.0%

Addition SERTRALINE HCL 150 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 6.78815 0.00000 0.0%

Addition SERTRALINE HCL 200 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 7.28980 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMLODIPINE
BESYLATE/BENAZEPRIL

10
MG-20MG

CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.24750 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREGABALIN 50 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05956 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREGABALIN 75 MG CAPSULE ORAL 03/18/2025 01/01/3000 0.05021 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREGABALIN 100 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.08338 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREGABALIN 150 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.09052 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREGABALIN 300 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.14142 0.00000 0.0%

Addition OMEGA-3 ACID ETHYL
ESTERS

1 G CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.14416 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMLODIPINE
BESYLATE/BENAZEPRIL

5 MG-40 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.32508 0.00000 0.0%

Addition VENLAFAXINE HCL 37.5 MG CAP ER 24H ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.08263 0.00000 0.0%

Addition OMEPRAZOLE 20 MG CAPSULE
DR

ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.02879 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ESOMEPRAZOLE
MAGNESIUM

20 MG CAPSULE
DR

ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.15544 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition ESOMEPRAZOLE
MAGNESIUM

40 MG CAPSULE
DR

ORAL 12/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.11890 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DULOXETINE HCL 60 MG CAPSULE
DR

ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.07802 0.00000 0.0%

Addition OSELTAMIVIR
PHOSPHATE

6 MG/ML SUSP
RECON

ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.21931 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LACTULOSE 10 G PACKET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 11.43138 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LACTULOSE 20 G PACKET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 11.29223 0.00000 0.0%

Addition BISMUTH
SUBSALICYLATE

262MG/15M
L

ORAL SUSP ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.00846 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREDNISOLONE 15 MG/5 ML SOLUTION ORAL 09/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.15221 0.00000 0.0%

Addition FLUOXETINE HCL 20 MG/5 ML SOLUTION ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 0.20833 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ACETAMINOPHEN 160 MG/5ML SOLUTION ORAL 06/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.18482 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ACETAMINOPHEN 325/10.15 SOLUTION ORAL 06/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.13295 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ACETAMINOPHEN 650MG/20.3 SOLUTION ORAL 06/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.08413 0.00000 0.0%

Addition VALPROIC ACID (AS
SODIUM SALT)

250 MG/5ML SOLUTION ORAL 05/20/2025 01/01/3000 0.13346 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DEXCHLORPHENIRAMINE
MALEATE

2 MG/5 ML SOLUTION ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 7.55596 0.00000 0.0%

Addition GUAIFENESIN/
DEXTROMETHORPHAN

100-10MG/5 LIQUID ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.01071 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PROMETHAZINE
HCL/CODEINE

6.25-10/5 SYRUP ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05462 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDRALAZINE HCL 25 MG TABLET ORAL 06/24/2025 01/01/3000 0.04512 0.00000 0.0%



4
Report ID: MN_0219_2

Run Date: 01/15/26
MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

01/08/2026 - 01/14/2026

Status Generic Name
Drug

Strength
Dosage

Form
Route of

Administration Eff Date Term Date

New
MAC
Price

Old
MAC
Price

%
Change

Addition CLONIDINE HCL 0.1 MG TABLET ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.02116 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CAPTOPRIL 100 MG TABLET ORAL 06/24/2025 01/01/3000 0.46651 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CAPTOPRIL 12.5 MG TABLET ORAL 06/24/2025 01/01/3000 0.46336 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CAPTOPRIL 25 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.51630 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CAPTOPRIL 50 MG TABLET ORAL 06/24/2025 01/01/3000 0.54295 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LISINOPRIL/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

20-12.5 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05931 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LISINOPRIL 40 MG TABLET ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.03574 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ALLOPURINOL 100 MG TABLET ORAL 08/13/2025 01/01/3000 0.02942 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DIPHENOXYLATE
HCL/ATROPINE

2.5-.025MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.17609 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ESTRADIOL 2 MG TABLET ORAL 08/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.07519 0.00000 0.0%

Addition NORETHINDRONE
ACETATE

5 MG TABLET ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.22548 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDROXYZINE HCL 10 MG TABLET ORAL 08/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.02585 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDROXYZINE HCL 25 MG TABLET ORAL 04/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.02883 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CHLORPROMAZINE HCL 100 MG TABLET ORAL 07/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.47962 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PERPHENAZINE 4 MG TABLET ORAL 07/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.30943 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PROMETHAZINE HCL 12.5 MG TABLET ORAL 07/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.04221 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HALOPERIDOL 2 MG TABLET ORAL 07/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.08547 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HALOPERIDOL 20 MG TABLET ORAL 07/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.17325 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ACETAMINOPHEN WITH
CODEINE

300MG-30M
G

TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.16549 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition BUTALB/
ACETAMINOPHEN/
CAFFEINE

50-325-40 TABLET ORAL 10/29/2025 01/01/3000 0.11336 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CARBAMAZEPINE 200 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.10586 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CLONAZEPAM 0.5 MG TABLET ORAL 04/22/2025 01/01/3000 0.01623 0.00000 0.0%

Addition BENZTROPINE
MESYLATE

0.5 MG TABLET ORAL 09/03/2025 01/01/3000 0.05840 0.00000 0.0%

Addition BENZTROPINE
MESYLATE

2 MG TABLET ORAL 09/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.09440 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METHOCARBAMOL 500 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.02278 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CARISOPRODOL 350 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05615 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LABETALOL HCL 100 MG TABLET ORAL 09/03/2025 01/01/3000 0.07025 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LABETALOL HCL 200 MG TABLET ORAL 10/29/2025 01/01/3000 0.13202 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LABETALOL HCL 300 MG TABLET ORAL 10/29/2025 01/01/3000 0.14364 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PROPRANOLOL HCL 10 MG TABLET ORAL 09/03/2025 01/01/3000 0.04940 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOVASTATIN 40 MG TABLET ORAL 09/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.05617 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PREDNISONE 5 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04576 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DEXAMETHASONE 4 MG TABLET ORAL 09/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.25335 0.00000 0.0%

Addition SPIRONOLACTONE 25 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04740 0.00000 0.0%

Addition FUROSEMIDE 20 MG TABLET ORAL 09/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.02168 0.00000 0.0%

Addition IBUPROFEN 800 MG TABLET ORAL 04/30/2025 01/01/3000 0.04983 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CEFUROXIME AXETIL 500 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.40178 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition SULFAMETHOXAZOLE/
TRIMETHOPRIM

400MG-80M
G

TABLET ORAL 09/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.03802 0.00000 0.0%

Addition SULFAMETHOXAZOLE/
TRIMETHOPRIM

800-160 MG TABLET ORAL 04/30/2025 01/01/3000 0.03886 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PHENAZOPYRIDINE HCL 200 MG TABLET ORAL 03/04/2025 01/01/3000 0.16779 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CIPROFLOXACIN HCL 250 MG TABLET ORAL 09/24/2025 01/01/3000 0.08475 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CIPROFLOXACIN HCL 500 MG TABLET ORAL 04/30/2025 01/01/3000 0.11931 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METRONIDAZOLE 250 MG TABLET ORAL 11/12/2025 01/01/3000 0.07164 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METRONIDAZOLE 500 MG TABLET ORAL 09/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.07164 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PRAVASTATIN SODIUM 10 MG TABLET ORAL 10/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.04504 0.00000 0.0%

Addition KETOROLAC
TROMETHAMINE

10 MG TABLET ORAL 09/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.19970 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METFORMIN HCL 850 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.02412 0.00000 0.0%

Addition SIMVASTATIN 40 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04965 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 5 MG TABLET ORAL 05/06/2025 01/01/3000 0.00910 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 10 MG TABLET ORAL 05/06/2025 01/01/3000 0.01462 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LAMOTRIGINE 25 MG TABLET ORAL 10/08/2025 01/01/3000 0.02887 0.00000 0.0%

Addition RISPERIDONE 3 MG TABLET ORAL 05/06/2025 01/01/3000 0.03521 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LISINOPRIL/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

10-12.5 MG TABLET ORAL 10/15/2025 01/01/3000 0.02429 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AZITHROMYCIN 500 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.29927 0.00000 0.0%

Addition TRAMADOL HCL 50 MG TABLET ORAL 05/13/2025 01/01/3000 0.02417 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition BISMUTH
SUBSALICYLATE

262 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.19668 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOSARTAN POTASSIUM 25 MG TABLET ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 0.02239 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOSARTAN POTASSIUM 50 MG TABLET ORAL 09/09/2025 01/01/3000 0.02397 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOSARTAN/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

50-12.5 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04243 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMOXICILLIN/POTASSIUM
CLAV

875-125 MG TABLET ORAL 05/13/2025 01/01/3000 0.26338 0.00000 0.0%

Addition OXCARBAZEPINE 300 MG TABLET ORAL 04/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.11308 0.00000 0.0%

Addition OXCARBAZEPINE 600 MG TABLET ORAL 11/12/2025 01/01/3000 0.26178 0.00000 0.0%

Addition MELOXICAM 7.5 MG TABLET ORAL 11/12/2025 01/01/3000 0.01558 0.00000 0.0%

Addition TOPIRAMATE 25 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.02659 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM 20 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.02780 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM 40 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04178 0.00000 0.0%

Addition VALACYCLOVIR HCL 1000 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.37405 0.00000 0.0%

Addition MYCOPHENOLATE
MOFETIL

500 MG TABLET ORAL 11/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.26855 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOSARTAN POTASSIUM 100 MG TABLET ORAL 09/23/2025 01/01/3000 0.03514 0.00000 0.0%

Addition AMOXICILLIN 875 MG TABLET ORAL 11/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.12812 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOSARTAN/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

100MG-25M
G

TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05954 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METFORMIN HCL 1000 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.01917 0.00000 0.0%

Addition FINASTERIDE 5 MG TABLET ORAL 11/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.06478 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition GABAPENTIN 600 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.05353 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PIOGLITAZONE HCL 45 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.11190 0.00000 0.0%

Addition MOXIFLOXACIN HCL 400 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.62032 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LEVETIRACETAM 500 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.06730 0.00000 0.0%

Addition FENOFIBRATE 160 MG TABLET ORAL 12/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.10065 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CITALOPRAM
HYDROBROMIDE

20 MG TABLET ORAL 12/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.02624 0.00000 0.0%

Addition VENLAFAXINE HCL 25 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.12864 0.00000 0.0%

Addition VENLAFAXINE HCL 50 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.13628 0.00000 0.0%

Addition MIRTAZAPINE 15 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.07245 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDROCODONE/
ACETAMINOPHEN

5
MG-325MG

TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.06057 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CYCLOBENZAPRINE HCL 5 MG TABLET ORAL 12/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.02019 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METOPROLOL TARTRATE 25 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.01717 0.00000 0.0%

Addition GLIPIZIDE/METFORMIN
HCL

5
MG-500MG

TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.44716 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ARIPIPRAZOLE 10 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.09314 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ARIPIPRAZOLE 15 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.09529 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ARIPIPRAZOLE 20 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.08442 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ARIPIPRAZOLE 30 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.09648 0.00000 0.0%

Addition MIRTAZAPINE 7.5 MG TABLET ORAL 05/27/2025 01/01/3000 0.35101 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ABACAVIR
SULFATE/LAMIVUDINE

600-300 MG TABLET ORAL 06/10/2025 01/01/3000 1.55359 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition PIOGLITAZONE
HCL/METFORMIN HCL

15MG-500M
G

TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.68787 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PIOGLITAZONE
HCL/METFORMIN HCL

15MG-850M
G

TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.41138 0.00000 0.0%

Addition LOSARTAN/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

100-12.5MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05813 0.00000 0.0%

Addition ARIPIPRAZOLE 2 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04342 0.00000 0.0%

Addition QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 400 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.23182 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PRASUGREL HCL 10 MG TABLET ORAL 04/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.59183 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PERAMPANEL 4 MG TABLET ORAL 01/06/2026 01/01/3000 27.00670 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PERAMPANEL 6 MG TABLET ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 27.26807 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PERAMPANEL 8 MG TABLET ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 27.00670 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DIVALPROEX SODIUM 250 MG TABLET DR ORAL 08/26/2025 01/01/3000 0.07300 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DIVALPROEX SODIUM 500 MG TABLET DR ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 0.14900 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DICLOFENAC SODIUM 25 MG TABLET DR ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 0.95261 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DICLOFENAC SODIUM 50 MG TABLET DR ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.08911 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DICLOFENAC SODIUM 75 MG TABLET DR ORAL 09/10/2025 01/01/3000 0.06724 0.00000 0.0%

Addition RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM 20 MG TABLET DR ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.40200 0.00000 0.0%

Addition THEOPHYLLINE
ANHYDROUS

400 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 06/24/2025 01/01/3000 0.47581 0.00000 0.0%

Addition TRAMADOL HCL 300 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 11/04/2024 01/01/3000 3.08660 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DIVALPROEX SODIUM 500 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 12/17/2025 01/01/3000 0.18050 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METOPROLOL
SUCCINATE

25 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04486 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition DIVALPROEX SODIUM 250 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 12/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.10860 0.00000 0.0%

Addition POTASSIUM CITRATE 10 MEQ TABLET ER ORAL 10/08/2025 01/01/3000 0.14339 0.00000 0.0%

Addition OXYTOCIN 10 UNIT/ML VIAL INJECTION 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.81472 0.00000 0.0%

Addition KETOROLAC
TROMETHAMINE

15 MG/ML VIAL INJECTION 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.89780 0.00000 0.0%

Addition EPINEPHRINE 1 MG/ML(1) VIAL INJECTION 03/11/2025 01/01/3000 11.58105 0.00000 0.0%

Addition CLINDAMYCIN
PHOS/BENZOYL PEROX

1 %-5 % GEL
(GRAM)

TOPICAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.71878 0.00000 0.0%

Addition HYDROCORTISONE 2.5 % CREAM (G) TOPICAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.17314 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DICLOFENAC SODIUM 1.5 % DROPS TOPICAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.27202 0.00000 0.0%

Addition DEXTROSE 50 % IN
WATER

50 % SYRINGE INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.69042 0.00000 0.0%

Addition PIPERACILLIN
SODIUM/TAZOBACTAM

40.5 G VIAL INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 45.27938 0.00000 0.0%

Addition MEDROXYPROGESTERO
NE ACETATE

150 MG/ML SYRINGE INTRAMUSC 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 39.06275 0.00000 0.0%

Addition FULVESTRANT 250 MG/5ML SYRINGE INTRAMUSC 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 15.10215 0.00000 0.0%

Addition KETOROLAC
TROMETHAMINE

60 MG/2 ML VIAL INTRAMUSC 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.45131 0.00000 0.0%

Addition SODIUM CHLORIDE 1000 MG TABLET
SOL

MISCELL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.08027 0.00000 0.0%

Addition NEEDLES, DISPOSABLE 27GX1/2" DIS
NEEDLE

MISCELL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.06807 0.00000 0.0%

Addition NEEDLES, DISPOSABLE 27GX1.5" DIS
NEEDLE

MISCELL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05069 0.00000 0.0%
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Addition BUPRENORPHINE
HCL/NALOXONE HCL

8 MG-2 MG TAB SUBL SUBLINGUAL 12/19/2025 01/01/3000 0.95900 0.00000 0.0%

Addition METRONIDAZOLE 0.75 % GEL
W/APPL

VAGINAL 10/08/2025 01/01/3000 0.15714 0.00000 0.0%

Change CHOLECALCIFEROL
(VITAMIN D3)

25 MCG CAPSULE ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 0.21750 0.05096 326.8%

Change BEXAROTENE 75 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 11.55000 11.50000 0.4%

Change DOFETILIDE 125 MCG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.16740 0.15212 10.0%

Change DOFETILIDE 250 MCG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.18077 0.16422 10.1%

Change DOFETILIDE 500 MCG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.17142 0.15594 9.9%

Change LENALIDOMIDE 5 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 913.83937 745.28293 22.6%

Change LENALIDOMIDE 10 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 913.83937 745.28293 22.6%

Change LENALIDOMIDE 15 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 913.83973 745.28293 22.6%

Change LENALIDOMIDE 25 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 959.53130 745.28293 28.7%

Change LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

30 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 4.10940 4.22884 -2.8%

Change LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

50 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 4.10940 4.22884 -2.8%

Change LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

70 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 4.10940 4.79101 -14.2%

Change TEMOZOLOMIDE 180 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 7.16534 15.68455 -54.3%

Change LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

20 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 4.10940 4.14374 -0.8%

Change LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

40 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 4.10940 4.22884 -2.8%
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Change LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

60 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 4.10940 4.69187 -12.4%

Change FENOPROFEN CALCIUM 400 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 13.08203 9.99030 30.9%

Change LENALIDOMIDE 2.5 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 913.83937 745.28293 22.6%

Change LENALIDOMIDE 20 MG CAPSULE ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 913.83937 745.28293 22.6%

Change DOXYCYCLINE
MONOHYDRATE

40 MG CAP IR DR ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 16.02020 15.39020 4.1%

Change CETIRIZINE HCL 1 MG/ML SOLUTION ORAL 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 0.02109 0.02758 -23.5%

Change CYCLOSPORINE,
MODIFIED

100 MG/ML SOLUTION ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 9.52310 9.46405 0.6%

Change COMPOUND VEHICLE
SUGAR-FREE 9

LIQUID ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.03493 0.03751 -6.9%

Change COMPOUNDING VEHICLE
SYRUP NO23

SYRUP ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.03815 0.02163 76.4%

Change CHERRY FLAVOR SYRUP ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.19580 0.01958 900.0%

Change NALTREXONE HCL 50 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.90427 1.11140 -18.6%

Change HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 50 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.04233 0.03865 9.5%

Change DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 100 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05628 0.12513 -55.0%

Change ERYTHROMYCIN BASE 500 MG TABLET ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 2.08413 6.98246 -70.2%

Change DIGOXIN 62.5 MCG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 13.68738 8.29440 65.0%

Change NORGESTIMATE-ETHINYL
ESTRADIOL

7DAYSX3 28 TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.23450 0.14676 59.8%

Change GLYBURIDE/METFORMIN
HCL

2.5-500 MG TABLET ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 0.18911 0.22930 -17.5%
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Change FEXOFENADINE HCL 180 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.19886 0.28837 -31.0%

Change SERTRALINE HCL 50 MG TABLET ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 0.02800 0.02782 0.6%

Change SERTRALINE HCL 100 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.03621 0.05103 -29.0%

Change OXYCODONE HCL 15 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.06612 0.22409 -70.5%

Change ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM 5 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.02508 0.02885 -13.1%

Change RAMELTEON 8 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 1.31709 1.33670 -1.5%

Change EVEROLIMUS 10 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 34.50809 34.79143 -0.8%

Change EVEROLIMUS 2.5 MG TABLET ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 33.26193 31.33022 6.2%

Change METOPROLOL
SUCCINATE

50 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.05245 0.05151 1.8%

Change METOPROLOL
SUCCINATE

100 MG TAB ER 24H ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.08556 0.08142 5.1%

Change AMOXICILLIN/POTASSIUM
CLAV

1000-62.5 TAB ER 12H ORAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 4.42294 5.84649 -24.3%

Change CYANOCOBALAMIN
(VITAMIN B-12)

1000 MCG TABLET ER ORAL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 0.03936 0.07574 -48.0%

Change ERTAPENEM SODIUM 1 G VIAL INJECTION 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 25.12440 25.18215 -0.2%

Change LIDOCAINE
HCL/EPINEPHRINE

1%-1:100K VIAL INJECTION 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.29078 0.22820 27.4%

Change KETOROLAC
TROMETHAMINE

30MG/ML(1) VIAL INJECTION 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.89110 0.92460 -3.6%

Change LIDOCAINE HCL 40 MG/ML SOLUTION MUCOUS MEM 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.71208 0.81794 -12.9%

Change DOXEPIN HCL 5 % CREAM (G) TOPICAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 12.37109 9.79391 26.3%
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Change LIDOCAINE HCL/ME
SAL/CAP/MENTH

4 %-27.5 % OINT/APPL TOPICAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.69391 3.69386 0.0%

Change SULFACETAMIDE
SODIUM/SULFUR

8 %-4 % SUSPENSIO
N

TOPICAL 12/09/2025 01/01/3000 0.06162 0.22158 -72.2%

Change CARBOXYMETHYLCELLU
LOSE SODIUM

0.5 % DROPERET
TE

OPHTHALMIC 01/12/2026 01/01/3000 0.20000 0.31825 -37.2%

Change AZELASTINE HCL 0.05 % DROPS OPHTHALMIC 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 0.98690 1.21940 -19.1%

Change HEPARIN
SODIUM,PORCINE/D5W

25000/250 IV SOLN INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.07593 0.08369 -9.3%

Change HEPARIN SOD,PORK IN
0.45% NACL

25000/250 IV SOLN INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.11232 0.10209 10.0%

Change HEPARIN SOD,PORK IN
0.45% NACL

25000/500 IV SOLN INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.03434 0.03971 -13.5%

Change MAGNESIUM SULFATE IN
WATER

20 G/500ML IV SOLN INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.07090 0.01410 402.8%

Change MAGNESIUM SULFATE IN
WATER

40G/1000ML IV SOLN INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 0.03919 0.01567 150.1%

Change MORPHINE SULFATE 2 MG/ML SYRINGE INTRAVEN 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 9.38285 8.89680 5.5%

Change ANTIHEMOPHILIC
FACTOR/VWF

500 (200) VIAL INTRAVEN 04/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.81682 0.70520 15.8%

Change ANTIHEMOPHILIC
FACTOR/VWF

1000 (400) VIAL INTRAVEN 04/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.86323 0.71380 20.9%

Change ANTIHEMOPHILIC
FACTOR/VWF

1500 (600) VIAL INTRAVEN 04/01/2025 01/01/3000 0.86013 0.71380 20.5%

Change RISPERIDONE
MICROSPHERES

25 MG/2 ML VIAL INTRAMUSC 12/09/2025 01/01/3000 492.08592 626.53500 -21.5%
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Change RISPERIDONE
MICROSPHERES

37.5MG/2ML VIAL INTRAMUSC 12/09/2025 01/01/3000 745.27900 939.84840 -20.7%

Change RISPERIDONE
MICROSPHERES

50 MG/2 ML VIAL INTRAMUSC 12/09/2025 01/01/3000 700.68089 1253.17200 -44.1%

Change TESTOSTERONE
CYPIONATE

200 MG/ML VIAL INTRAMUSC 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.64584 7.18200 -49.2%

Change BUDESONIDE 0.25MG/2ML AMPUL-NEB INHALATION 01/08/2026 01/01/3000 1.21140 1.21114 0.0%

Change UMECLIDINIUM
BRM/VILANTEROL TR

62.5-25MCG BLST
W/DEV

INHALATION 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 8.00000 7.94940 0.6%

Change ACETONE LIQUID MISCELL 01/13/2026 01/01/3000 0.02504 0.05414 -53.7%

Change ESTRADIOL 1 MG/GRAM GEL
PACKET

TRANSDERM 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.08836 3.82272 -19.2%

Change ESTRADIOL 0.5MG/0.5G GEL
PACKET

TRANSDERM 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.08836 3.88080 -20.4%

Change ESTRADIOL 0.25/0.25G GEL
PACKET

TRANSDERM 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.08836 3.86100 -20.0%

Change ESTRADIOL 0.75/0.75G GEL
PACKET

TRANSDERM 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 3.08836 3.88080 -20.4%

Change ESTRADIOL 10 MCG TABLET VAGINAL 01/14/2026 01/01/3000 7.31250 7.31400 -0.0%

Deletion NUTRITIONAL TX FOR
PKU NO.56

10G-170/60 BAR ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 15.80250 0.0%

Deletion NUTRITIONAL TX FOR
PKU NO.56

10G-177/60 BAR ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 15.80250 0.0%

Deletion NUT.TX FOR PKU WITH
IRON NO.30

63.2 G-297 PACK ER
GR

ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 30.85250 0.0%

Deletion NUT.TX FOR PKU WITH
IRON NO.30

62.2 G-294 PACK ER
GR

ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 23.70375 0.0%
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Deletion TIMOLOL MALEATE 20 MG TABLET ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 4.25027 0.0%

Deletion TIMOLOL MALEATE 5 MG TABLET ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 1.84451 0.0%

Deletion PINDOLOL 10 MG TABLET ORAL . 01/13/2026 . 1.56030 0.0%

Deletion GLUCOSAMINE SULFATE 500 MG TABLET ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 0.07378 0.0%

Deletion DAPAGLIFLOZIN
PROPANEDIOL

10 MG TABLET ORAL . 01/13/2026 . 11.92433 0.0%

Deletion MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE 71.5 MG TABLET DR ORAL . 01/14/2026 . 0.14820 0.0%

Deletion POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 10 MEQ TABLET ER ORAL . 01/13/2026 . 0.11537 0.0%

Deletion PRAMOXINE HCL 1 % FOAM TOPICAL . 01/14/2026 . 4.28472 0.0%

Deletion NORELGESTROMIN/
ETHIN.ESTRADIOL

150-35/24H PATCH
TDWK

TRANSDERM . 01/13/2026 . 41.46125 0.0%
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